Acquisition of
Shares

Accrued Performance Fee Crystallised
Performance Fee

Valuation point
1

12
55196645.8

Valuation point
2
Valuation point
3

US$9.900

Valuation point
4

15% x (US$10.200 - US$10.000) =
US$0.030

Accrued in NAV

Example 3

Investor C acquires PF Class Shares at valuation point 1 for US$10.000 and redeems at valuation point 4

Acquisition of
Shares

Accrued Performance Fee Crystallised
Performance Fee

Valuation point
1

US$10.000

Valuation point
2

15% x (US$10.100 - US$10.000) =
US$0.015

Accrued in NAV

Valuation point
3

None: NAV < High Water Mark

Valuation point
4

15% x (US$10.200 - US$10.000) =
US$0.030

US$0.030

SCENARIOS1

All scenarios show the value of US$100K invested in Shares in a PF Class

Scenario 1 illustrates the effect of the NAV performance being 5% per annum in three consecutive years
Scenario 2 illustrates the effect of the NAV growth being 10%, -5%, and 4% in three consecutive years
Scenario 3 illustrates the effect of the NAV growth at 4%, 0% and -2% in three consecutive years

Scenario 1

Period One Period Two Period Three
5% growth 5% growth 5% growth

Gross Value of PF Class
Shares at year end

US$105,000   US$108,244  US$111,589

Management Fee 1.00% US$1,050   US$1,082   US$1,116
Other expenses 0.30% US$315   US$325   US$335
Initial Net Asset Value of
PF Class Shares at year
end (NAV)

US$103,635   US$106,837   US$110,138

High Water Mark US$100,000   US$103,090 US$106,275
Performance Fee (15%
over the High Water
Mark)

US$545

As NAV > High Water
Mark, 15% x
(US$103,635 -
US$100,000)

US$562

As NAV > High Water
Mark, 15% x
(US$106,837 -
US$103,090)

US$579

As NAV > High Water
Mark, 15% x
(US$110,138 -
US$106,275)

Total Fees Paid US$1,910   US$1,969   US$2,030
Final Net Asset Value of
PF Class Shares at year
end

US$103,090   US$106,275   US$109,559

Scenario 2

Period One Period Two Period Three
10% growth -5% growth 4% growth

Gross Value of PF Class US$110,000   US$101,920   US$104,619

1 Investors should note that these scenarios are purely intended to be illustrative of the impact of different
investment performance and have been simplified in some non-material respects to aid this
understanding. For example, management fees and other expenses are in reality accrued on a daily
basis but their calculation is presented in a simplified manner here for ease of review.

13
55196645.8

Shares at year end
Management Fee 1.00% US$1,100   US$1,019  US$1,046
Other expenses 0.30% US$330   US$306   US$314
Initial Net Asset Value of
PF Class Shares at year
end (NAV)

US$108,570   US$100,595  US$103,259